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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 40 bound 
copies and 1 unbound copy of the foregoing 
Supplemental Brief for Petitioner in 21-1013, Republic 
of Turkey v. Lusik Usoyan, et al., were sent via Next 
Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies 
were sent via Next Day and e-mail service to the 
following parties listed below, this 19th day of October, 
2022: 

Steven R. Perles 
Perles Law Firm, PC 
816 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 955-9055 
sperles@per lesla w .com 

Agnieszka Fryszman 
Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC 
1100 New York Avenue, NW 
Suite 500, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20005-3964 
(202) 408-4600 
afryszman@cohenmilstein.com 

Allison M. Zieve 
Scott L. Nelson 
Anna Dorman 
Public Citizen Litigation Group 
1600 20th Street NW 
(202) 588-1000 
litigation@citizen.org 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Doug Bregman 
Andreas N. Akaras 
Stephen James Whelan 
Jennifer Marlene Wiggins 
Bregman, Berbert, Schwartz & Gilday, LLC 
7315 Wisconsin Avenue 
The Air Rights Building, Suite 800 West 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
(301) 656-2707 
dbregman@bregmanlaw.com 
akaras@akaraslaw.com 
swhelan@bregmanlaw.com 
lwiggins@bregmanlaw.com 

Mark S. Sullivan 
Joshua Colangelo-Bryan 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019-6119 
(212) 415-9200 
sullivan.mark@dorsey.com 
colangelo.joshua@dorsey.com 

Michael E. Tigar 
Tigar Law Firm 
601 W. Rosemary Street 
#317 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
(202) 549-4229 
metigar@gmail.com 

Counsel for Respondents 



Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for United States 

David S. Saltzman 
Counsel of Record 

Saltzman & Evinch, PLLC 
1310 19th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 637-9877 
DSaltzman@SaltzmanEvinch.com 

Mark E. Schamel 
Christopher M. Schafbuch 
Lowenstein Sandler LLP 
2200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 500E 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 7 53-3805 
mschamel@lowenstein.com 
cschafbuch@lowenstein.com 



Cathy A. Hinger 
Victoria A. Bruno 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP 
2001 K Street NW 
Suite 400 South 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 85 7-4489 
Cathy.Hinger@wbd-us.com 
Victoria.Bruno@wbd-us.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on October 19, 2022. 

Donna J. Wolf 
Becker Gallagher Legal u hing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
~fotary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
- .. hrUP"/ 14, 2023 


